WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1967

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 372

(By Mr. Jarkson)

PASSED March 11, 1967
In Effect Nenety days from Passage

FILED IN THE OFFICE
ROBERT D. BAILEY
SECRETARY OF STATE
THIS DATE 3-21-67

372

Senate Bill No. 372

(By Mr. Jackson)

[Passed March 11, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirteen, article nine, chapter forty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to orders of support in cases under the reciprocal dependency law.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirteen, article nine, chapter forty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 9. RECIPROCAL DEPENDENCY LAW.

§48-9-13. Order of support.

If the court of the responding state finds a duty of sup-2 port, it may order the defendant to furnish support or

- 3 reimbursement therefor and subject the property of the
- 4 defendant to such order.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Charten C Davidson
Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

| To take effect 90 | days from passage. |
|-------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | |

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Howard W. Conse-President of the Senate

H. La bay 2 th

Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 17

day of March, 1967.

Hueete O. Smit

Governor



PRESENTED TO THE GUVERNOR Date 3/11/67
Time 3:45 f.m.